ORDER FOR SUPPLIES OR SERVICES

PAGE | OF 4

I CONTRACT/PURCH ORDER/

AGREEMENTNO
Wg127820D0078

W9127821F0004

2 DELIVERY ORDER/CALL NO

3 DATE OF ORDER/CALL
(YYYYMMMBD )
2020 Oct 28

4 REQ/PURCH REQUESTNO

W31XN J02885430

3 PRIORITY

6. ISSUED BY

CODE| we1278

ENDIST MOBILE CONTRACTING DIVISION

109 ST JOSEPH ST
MOBILE AL 36602

7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than 6)

SEE ITEM 6

CODE

8. DELIVERY FOB

DESTINATION
L]

OTHER

(See Schedule if other)

9. CONTRACTOR

CODE |0CUNT

MIKE HOOKS, LLC

NAME

ASHLEY MCMAHON

AND 409 MIKE HOOKS RD
ADDRESS WESTLAKE LA 70669-5744

FACILITY 10.DE

(YYYYMMMDD)
SEE SCHEDULE .
12.DISCOUNTTERMS

LIVERTO FOBPOINTBY (Date) 11.MARK IF BUSINESS IS

SMALL

SMALL

Net 14D

DISADVANTAGED
ays X |WOMEN-OWNED

13. MAIL INVOICESTO THE ADDRESS IN BLOCK
See ltem 14

14, SHIP TO

IRVINGTON SITE OFFICE

STEPHEN REID
7861 13TH STREET

CODE |964151

IRVINGTON, AL 36544-2899

15. PAYMENT WILL BE MADE BY

USACE FINANCE CTR - DISBURSING OFFICER
5722 INTEGRITY DRIVE
MILLINGTON TN 38054-5005

CODE | 964145

MARK ALL
PACKAGES AND
PAPERS WITH
IDENTIFICATION
NUMBERS IN
BLOCKS 1 AND 2.

16. DELIVERY/

TYPE |CALL

This delivery order/call is issued on another Government agency orin accordance with and subject to terms and conditions ofabove numbered contract

OF  [pPURCHASE
ORDER

Reference yourquote dated

Furnish the following on terms specified herein. REF:

ACCEPTANCE. THE CONTRACTOR HEREBY ACCEPTSTHE OFFER REPRESENTED BY THE NUMBERED PURCHASE
ORDER ASIT MAY PREVIOUSLY HAVE BEEN OR ISNOW MODIFIED, SUBJECT TO ALL OF THE TERMS

AND CONDITFQNS SET FORTH&AGREES TO PERFORM THE SAME

Mike HDDY-S, LLC

(4"

NAME OF CONTRACT OR

%I‘GN ATURE

TYPED NAME AND TITLE

E If this box is marked, supplier must sign Acceptance and return the following number of copies: 1

1o[24|2)

DATE SIGNED
(YYYYMMMDD)

erns Nvee Presiden

17. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA/LOCAL USE

See Schedule

18. ITEM NO. 19. SCHEDULE OF SUPPLIES/ SERVICES 20, QUANTITY
ORDERED/ 21. UNIT [22. UNIT PRICE 23, AMOUNT
ACCEPTED*
SEE SCHEDULE
24. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
* If guantity accepied by the Government Is same as TEL: 251-690-3347 M 25 . TOTAL $2,901,450.6¢

gquantity ordered, indicate by X [fdifferent, enter acrnal
quantify accepled below quantity erdered and enciicle

EMAIL: Sara.G.Logsdonfusace.army.mil

BY: SARA G LOGSDON

CONTRACTING / ORDERING OFFICER

26.
DIFFERENCES|

27a. QUANTITY IN COLUMN 20 HAS BEEN

D]NSPECTED DRECEIVED D ACCEPTED, AND CONFORMSTO THE
CONTRACT EXCEPT ASNOTED

b. SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE c. DATE d. PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED
(YYYYMMMDD) GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE
e. MAILING ADDRESSOF AUTHORIZED GOVERNMENT REPRESENTATIVE |28 SHIP NO. 29. DO VOUCHER NO|30.

INITIALS

f. TELEPHONE NUMBER

g. E-MAIL ADDRESS

PARTIAL
FINAL

36. 1 certify this accountis correct and proper for payment.

a. DATE
(YYYYMMMDD)

b. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICER

31. PAYMENT

COMPLETE
PARTIAL
FINAL

32. PAID BY

33, AMOUNT VERIFIED
CORRECT FOR

34. CHECK NUMBER

35 BILL OF LADING NO

37. RECEIVED AT

38 RECEIVED BY

(YYYYMMMDD)

39. DATE RECEIVED

40.TOTAL
CONTAINERS

41. S/R ACCOUNT NO

42 S/R VOUCHER NO

DD Form 1155, DEC 2001

PREVIOUSEDITION IS OBSOLETE.



W9127820D0078
W9127821F0004
Page 2 of 3

Section 00 10 00 - Solicitation

ITEMNO SUPPLIES/SERVICES MAX UNIT UNIT PRICE MAX AMOUNT

0001

QUANTITY
1 Job $2,901,450.69 $2,901,450.69

Pascagoula Harbor Maintenance Dredging
FFP
The contractor shall furnish the equipment, materials, supplies, and manpower
required to perform maintenance dredging of the Pascagoula Harbor Channels,
Pascagoula, MS in accordance with the attached SOW and contractor’s proposal
dated 23 October 2020.

NOTES:

Period of Performance: In accordance with Specifications associated with this
task order, all work must be accomplished by 30 November 2021, The Contractor
is reminded that work may only commence after receipt of "Notice to Proceed.”

Davis Bacon Act, General Decision No. MS20200003 dated 01/03/2020.
Designation of Contracting Officer's Representative: See attached letter.

Insurance is required in accordance with specifications and base contract (see
clause 52.228-5, Insurance - Work on a Government Installation Jan 1997),
Specifications prohibit commencement of work until satisfactory evidence of
insurance has been furnished.

Only a warranted Procuring Contracting Officer (PCO), acting within their
delegated limits, has the authority to issue modifications or otherwise change the
terms and conditions of this contract. If an individual other than the Contracting
Officer attempts to make changes to the terms and conditions of this contract you
shall not proceed with the change and shall immediately notify the Contracting
Officer.

FOB; Destination
PURCHASE REQUEST NUMBER: W31XNJ(2885430
PSC CD: YIKE

MAX $2,901,450.69
NET AMT

ACRN AA $2,901,450.69
CIN: W31XNI028854300001



W9127820D0078

W9127821F0004
Page 3 of 3
DELIVERY INFORMATION
CLIN DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS DODAAC/
CAGE
0001 30-NOV-2021 ! IRVINGTON SITE OFFICE 964151
STEPHEN REID
7861 13TH STREET
IRVINGTON, AL 36544-2899
251-957-6019
FOB: Destination
ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA
AA: 096 NA X 2021 3123 000 0000 CCS: 111 KS 2021 08 2446 013680 96015 2520 5003B7 NA 5003B7
AMOUNT: $2,901,450.69
ACRN  CLIN/SLIN CIN AMOUNT
AA 0001 W31XNJ028854300001 $2,901,450.69
INSPECTION AND ACCEPTANCE TERMS
Supplies/services will be inspected/accepted at:
CLIN INSPECT AT INSPECT BY  ACCEPT AT ACCEPT BY
0001 N/A N/A - N/A Government



SCOPE OF WORK
FOR
MAINTENANCE DREDGING OF PASCAGOULA HARBOR
PASCAGOULA, MISSISSIPPI

CONTRACT NO. W9127820D0078
TASK ORDER W91278-21-F-0004

1. SCOPE OF WORK

a. The Contractor shall furnish a 27-Inch Cutterhead Pipeline dredge and attendant
plant with a minimum of 25,000 feet of pipeline with equipment, materials, supplies, and
manpower required to perform maintenance dredging of the Pascagoula Harbor
Channels, Pascagoula, MS; with dredged material placed in the designated upland sites or
open water sites adjacent to the channel. The work assignments under this delivery order
may be interrupted and/or ended by work assignments issued under other scparate
delivery orders during the contract period.

b. The work to be performed shall be done according to the plans issued, and
according to the attached schedule as directed by the Trvington Site Office.

2. LOCATION
The work location will be Pascagoula Harbor, Mississippi.

3. SPECIFICATIONS

The contract specifications are shown in the original contract.

4. TASK ORDER COMPLETION DATE

The task order completion date is 30 November 2021.

End of Scope of Work



Page 1 of 4

"General Decision Number: MS20200003 01/03/2020
Superseded General Decision Number: MS20190003
State: Mississippi
Constructlion Type: Heavy Dredging
Counties: Mississippi Statewide.

DREDGING PROJECTS ALONG THE MISSISSIPPI RIVER AND ITS
TRIBUTARIES

Note: Under Executive Order (EC} 13658, an hourly minimum wage
of $10.80 for calendar year 2020 applies to all contracts
subject to the Davis-Bacon Act for which the contract is awarded
(and any solicitation was issued) on or after January 1, 2015,
If this contract is covered by the EC, the contractor must pay
all workers in any classification listed on this wage
determination at least $10.80 per hour {(or the applicable

wage rate listed on this wage determination, if it is higher)
for all hours spent performing on the contract in calendar
year 2020. If this contract is covered by the EC and a
classification considered necessary for performance of work on
the contract does not appear on this wage determination, the
contractor must pay workers in that classification at least
the wage rate determined through the conformance process set
forth in 29 CFR 5.5(a) {1} (11} (or the EO minimum wage rate,

if it is higher than the conformed wage rate). The EO minimum
wage rate will be adjusted annually. Please note that

this EO applies to the above-menticned types of contracts
entered into by the federal govermment that are subject

to the Davis-Bacon Act itself, but it does not apply

to contracts subject only to the Davis-Bacon Related Acts,
including those set forth at 22 CFR 5.1(a) (2)-(60). Additional
information on contractor reguirements and worker protections
under the EQO is available at www.dol.gov/whd/govcontracts.

Modification Number Publication Date
0 01/03/2020

*  SUMS1990-015 02/15/1%90

Rates Fringas
Derrick Operator...vvs i eensns 5 7.25
Dozer Operator. . covee i rnnvarnson $ 7.25
Dredge 16"" and Over
Deckhand..........oiuivrnn.n 5 7.25
Dredge tender operator...... $ 7.25
FPireman. « v ove s st ntnsseeann S 7.25
First assistant engineer,..,.$ 7.25
LEVEIMAIL . v s s v s v v v v s aseessnns 3 7.25
Oller. i e ins i erensnnnnnas $ 7.25
Second assistant engineer,..$ 7,25

https://beta.sam.gov/wage-determination/MS20200003/0?index=wd&keywords=MS2020... 10/27/2020



Shereman. . cov it e e i an $ 7.25
Third assistant engineer....$ 7.25
Truck driver...... e Vel B 7,25
Walder.. .o in it iainaenn 3 7.25

Dredge Under 16""

Deckhand......... .- B N~
Dredge tender operator...... 5 7.25
ITZRT2% o 1o T R 5 7.25
L0 I =Y oY $  7.25
Welder. ... i iiininnnn e B 7,25
Hydraulic Dredging
First cook........oovvvvn. g 7.25
Handyman. . ..o e i vsnvianean .5 7.25
Janitor, cabin person,....., s 7.25
Second cook. .. it s 7.25

Marsh Buggy Dragline

WELDERS - Receive rate prescribed for craft performing
operation to which welding is incidental.

Note: Executive Order (EQ) 13706, Establishing Paid Sick Leave
for Federal Contractors applies te all contracts subject to the
Davis-Bacon Act for which the contract is awarded (and any
solicitation was i1ssued) on or after January 1, 2017. If this
contract is covered by the EO, the contractor must provide
employees with 1 hour of paid sick leave for every 20 hours
they work, up to 56 hours of paid sick leave each year.
Employees must be permitted te use paid sick leave for thelr
own illness, injury or other health-related needs, including
praventive care; to assist a famlily member (or person who is
like family to the employee) who is 111, injured, or has other
health-related needs, including preventive care; or for reasons
resulting from, or to assist a family member (or person who is
like family to the employee) who is a victim of, domestic
violence, sexual assault, or stalking. Additicnal information
on contractor reguirements and worker protections under the EO
is available at www.dol.gov/whd/govcontracts.

Unlisted classifications needed for work not included within
the scope of the classifications listed may be added after
award only as provided in the labor standards contract clauses
{(29CFR 5.5 (a) (1} (didi)}.

The body of sach wage determinatlon lists the classification
and wage rates that have been found to be prevailing for the
cited type(s) of constructicn in the area covered by the wage
determination. The classifications are listed in alphabetical
order of ""identifiers™" that indicate whether the particular
rate 1s a union rate (current uniocn negotiated rate for local),
a survey rate {weighted average rate) or a union average rate
{(weighted wunion average rate}.

https://beta.sam.gov/wage-determination/MS20200003/0?index=wd&keywords=MS2020..,

Page 2 of 4

10/27/2020



Union Rate Identifiers

A four letter classification abbreviation identifier enclosed
in dotted lines beginning with characters other than ""SU"™" or
"M"UAVG"" denoctes that the union classification and rate were
prevalling for that classification in the survey. Example:
PLUM0198-005 07/01/2014. PLUM is an abbreviatlion identifier of
the union which prevailed in the survey for this
classification, which in this example would be Plumbers., 0198
indicates the local union number or district council number
where applicable, i.e., Plumbers Local 0198. The next number,
005 in the example, i1s an internal number used in processing
the wage determinatiocn. 07/01/2014 is the effective date of the
most current negotiated rate, which in this example is July 1,
2014. '

Union prevailing wage rates are updated to reflect all rate
changes in the ceollective bargaining agreement (CBA) governing
this classification and rate.

Survey Rate Identifiers

Classifications listed under the ""SU"" identifier indicate that
no one rate prevailed for thils classification in the survey and
the published rate is derived by computing a weighted average
rate based on all the rates reported in the survey for that
classificaticn. As this weighted average rate includes all
rates reported in the survey, it may include both union and
non-union rates. Example: SULA2012-007 5/13/2014. SU indicates
the rates are survey rates based on a welghted average
calculation of rates and are not majority rates. LA indicates
the State of Louisiana. 2012 is the year of survey on which
these classificatlons and rates are based. The next number, 007
in the example, is an internal number used in producing the
wage determination. 5/13/2014 indicates the survey completion
date for the classifications and rates under that identifier,

Survey wage rates are nolt updated and remain in effect until a
new survey 1s conducted.

Union Average Rate Identifiers

Classification(s) listed under the UAVC identiflier indicate
that no single majority rate prevailed for those
classifications: however, 100% of the data reported for the
classifications was union data., EXAMPLE: UAVG-OH-0010
08/29/2014, UAVG indicates that the rate 1s a weighted union
average rate. CH indicates the state. The next number, 0010 in
the example, 1s an internal number used in producing the wage
determination. 08/29/2014 indicates the survey completion date
for the classifications and rates under that identifier.

A UAVG rate will be updated once a year, usually in January of
each vear, to reflect a welghted average of the current

negotiated/CBA rate of the union locals from which the rate is
based,

WAGE DETERMINATION APPEALS PROCESS

1.) Has there been an initial decision in the matter? This can

https://beta.sam.gov/wage-determination/MS20200003/0?index=wd&keywords=MS2020...

Page 3 of 4

10/27/2020



be:

* an existing published wage determination

* a survey underlying a wage determination

a Wage and Hour Division letter setting forth a position on
a wage determination matter

a conformance {additional classification and rate) ruling

On survey related matters, initial contact, including requests
for summaries of surveys, should be with the Wage and Hour
Regiocnal Cffice for the area in which the survey was conducted
because those Regional Cffices have responsibility for the
Davis-Bacon survey program. If the response from this initial
contact is not satisfactory, then the process described in 2.)
and 3.) should be followed.

With regard to any other matter not yet ripe for the formal
process described here, initial contact should be with the
Branch of Construction Wage Determinations. Write to:

Branch of Construction Wage Determinations
Wage and Hour Division

U.3. Department of Labor

200 Constitution Avenue, W.W.

Washington, DC 20210

2.) If the answer to the question in 1.) is yes, then an
interested party (those affected by the action) can request
review and reccnsideration from the Wage and Hour Administrator
{See 29 CFR Part 1.8 and 29 CFR Part 7). Write to:

Wage and Hour Administrator
U.S5. Department of Labor

200 Constitution Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20210

The request should be accompanied by & full statement of the
interested party's position and by any information {wage
payment data, project description, area practice material,
etc,) that the requestor considers relevant to the issue.

3.} If the decigion of the Administrater is not favorable, an
interested party may appeal directly to the Administrative
Review Board (formerly the Wage Appeals Board). Write to:

Administrative Review Board
U.5. Department of Labor

200 Constitution Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20210

4.) All decisions by the Administrative Review Board are final.

END OF GENERAL DECISION

https://beta.sam.gov/wage-determination/MS20200003/0?index=wd&keywords=MS2020...

Page 4 of 4

10/27/2020



